The Color	(SCC)	02 04	-2000	 1	
FORM PTO-		1 155101 11511 50101 11515 11515			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater				documen	its or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(i John D. Goeken	ies):	10125	9209	eiving par	ty(ies):
John D. Goeken			Name: Goeken Group Co Internal Address:	orporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Street Address: 1751 W. Naperville, Illinois 60563		, Suite 400
3. Nature of conveyance:			i tapor tino; immors gos os	1005	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
X Assignment	_ Merger		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) atta	ched? _ Yes <u>X</u> No
_ Security Agreen	ment _ Change of Na	ame			
		<u></u>			
Execution Date: January 12, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s).				
If this document is being fi	led together with a new applica	ation, the execution da	te of the application is: Sar	me as Above	3
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		PTO
					u. s
			•	487	284 55
	Addi	itional numbers attache	ed: _ Yes <u>X</u> No	140	j.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786			6. Total number of applica	ations and p	atents involved: one
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	0.00
			X Enclosed		
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786			_ Authorized to	be charged	I to deposit account
			8. Deposit account number	r:	
			12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form	Translation by de	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this form	ir paying by de	posit account.)
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			00		
To the best of my knowledge a William M. Lee, Jr.	and belief, the foregoing inform	lation is true and correct	et and any attached copy is a		of the original document. January 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	ire Total n	umber of pages including of		Date attachments and document 3
		Do not detach this	portion	8	**************************************
Mail documents to be recorded	ed with required cover sheet in	formation to:		2. 8.	
	Com	missioner of Patents Box Assignm Washington, D.C	ents	946/384	_
document and gathering the d	lata needed, and completing and Office of Information Systems,	d reviewing the sample	cover sheet. Send comme	nts egardin Of e of Ma	, including time for reviewing the this burden estimate to the U.S. anagement and Budget, Paperwood
				/2000 ASELLINA :581	
				900	
				1/200	

1

원명 PATENT REEL: 010518 FRAME: 0529 Attorney Docket No. 150-1002

ASSIGNMENT

Sole Inventorship

WHEREAS, John D. Goeken, hereinafter call the "Assignor", has invented a new and

useful PORTABLE ELECTRONIC ACTIVATION DEVICE for a full description of which

reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him

on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Goeken Group Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Illinois, having a principal office and place of business at 1751 W. Diehl Road,

Suite 400 Naperville, IL 60563-1885, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in,

to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully

set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the

receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the

invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that

may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and

reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to

have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and

assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention

may issue.

PATENT

| REEL: 010518 FRAME: 0530

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified: in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention; investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of said assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal, on the date indicated below.

Date: Jan, 12, 2000

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

John D. Goeken

PATENT ||REEL: 010518 FRAME: 0531